
FW: Vans for Precinct Task Forces

From: "Leung, Sekfai Paul" <sekfaipaul.leung@seattle.gov>
To: "Curtis, Daniel" <daniel.curtis@seattle.gov>, "Dambrosio, Darryl"

<darryl.dambrosio@seattle.gov>, "Derezes, George" <george.derezes@seattle.gov>, "Fiorini,
Nadia" <nadia.fiorini@seattle.gov>, "Haag, Devlin" <devlin.haag@seattle.gov>, "Hadley, Joe"
<joe.hadley@seattle.gov>, "Hilton, Shaun" <shaun.hilton@seattle.gov>, "Longley, Larry"
<larry.longley@seattle.gov>, "Mount, Mark" <mark.mount@seattle.gov>, "Newsome, Matthew-
SPD" <matthew-spd.newsome@seattle.gov>, "Raguso, Douglas"
<douglas.raguso@seattle.gov>, "Rees, Brian" <brian.rees@seattle.gov>, "Traver, Gregory"
<gregory.traver@seattle.gov>, "Trinh, Jung" <jung.trinh@seattle.gov>, "Vwich, Yanai"
<yanal.vwich@seattle.gov>, "Watson, Michael" <michael.watson@seattle.gov>, "Woollum,
Mary" <lynne.woollum@seattle.gov>, "Ziemer, Joshua" <joshua.ziemer@seattle.gov>

Date: Tue, 03 Nov 2020 14:08:50 -0800

Lt. Curtis has the key for one of the vans.
This van is parked in the POV lot.
This is for the task force deployment.

The clerk has the second key for the transportation detail.
This van is parked in the sally port.

Please follow the instructions below and take good care of the keys.

Thanks,
Paul

From: Kim, James
Sent: Monday, November 2, 2020 2:56 PM
To: Allen, Matthew <Matthew.Allen@seattle.gov>; Brown, Robert <Robert.Brown@seattle.gov>;
Stampfl, Brian <Brian.Stampfl@seattle.gov>; Osborne, Joseph <Joseph.Osborne@seattle.gov>;
Simmons, Cory <Cory.Simmons@seattle.gov>; Sano, Eric <Eric.Sano@seattle.gov>; Leung, Sekfai Paul
<SekfaiPaul.Leung@seattle.gov>; Hilton, Shaun <Shaun.Hilton@seattle.gov>; Kibbee, Todd
<Todd.Kibbee@seattle.gov>; Aagard, Lori <Lori.Aagard@seattle.gov>; Wilson, Ralph
<Ralph.Wilson@seattle.gov>; Sather, James <James.Sather@seattle.gov>; Grossman, Kevin
<Kevin.Grossman@seattle.gov>; Ebinger, Sina <Sina.Ebinger@seattle.gov>
Cc: Kelley, Christopher <Christopher.Kelley@seattle.gov>; Gallagher, Ryan
<Ryan.Gallagher@seattle.gov>; Fiedler, Leigh <Leigh.Fiedler@seattle.gov>; Swenson, Jeffrey
<Jeffrey.Swenson@seattle.gov>
Subject: Vans for Precinct Task Forces
Importance: High

Commanders,

SPOC has procured a number of vans that are to be assigned for precinct task force use starting
Tuesday November 3.
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Between 0800 and 1100 hours each precinct will need to have drivers for their vans shuttled
down to Park 90/5 to pick up their assigned van(s) at the fenced Starbuck lot directly across from
Training on South Walker Street.

North, West, and East Precincts are assigned two vans (one of the East vans is for a shuttle). South
and Southwest Precincts each are assigned one van.

Many of these vans are rentals and only have one key, so key control is extremely important. Once
the vans have been staged at your precinct, please have the key holder call SPOC at 206-684-5090
and ask for Logistics so the name and phone number of the key holder can be logged. Please update
SPOC with any changes.

Thank you.

Sergeant James Kim
Seattle Police Operations Center
Cell 206-786-9765
James.kim@seattle.gov
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